

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 127 of 2024**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE  
POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**TAXC/135/2024,TAXC/125/2024****Order Sheet**

13/08/2025	<p>Shri Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Shri Neelabh Dubey, counsel has already entered appearance and filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent.</p> <p>Filing of paper book is exempted.</p> <p>List the matters for final hearing in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) <b>JUDGE</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>JUDGE</b></p>
Deepti	