

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 127 of 2024**

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE  
POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

**TAXC No.135 of 2024 and TAXC No.125 of 2024****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

08/09/2025	<p>Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel appears along with Mr. Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the appellant in all the cases.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list these cases in the last week of October, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>