

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 127 of 2024****DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX *versus* CHHATTISGARH STATE  
POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED****TAXC/135/2024,TAXC/125/2024****Order Sheet**

27/10/2025	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sahu, Counsel for the Respondent. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six week's time in the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Prakash</p>